
H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Todd Draper\321045 - Facilities E-Power Construction\05 - Administration\F - Resolution & 
Fiscal Note\2023 RES-XXXX.Docx 

2023 RES-066 1 
 2 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER #1 TO THE CONTRACT FOR FORWARD ELECTRIC FOR  3 
FACILITIES EMERGENCY POWER PROJECT 4 

 5 
The Department of Administration-Public Works Engineering Division awarded a Contract to 6 
Forward Electric for Emergency Power upgrades at 210 Martin Luther King Jr Blvd and 215 S. 7 
Hamilton, Madison, Wisconsin; Public Works Bid No. 321045. 8 
 9 
2021 RES-418 awarded the original Contract for $1,795,742.00.  10 
 11 
The following change is requested: Change Order #1 - Add of $135,693.08 – To replace a 12 
section of switchgear to provide a 1600 amp breaker allowing for the installation of an external 13 
tap box to provide redundant emergency power to the facility. 14 
 15 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Change Order #1 for a total add of $135,693.08 16 
be approved to the Contract for Forward Electric to provide a new section of switchgear; and  17 
 18 
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Administration-Public Works Engineering 19 
Division be directed to ensure complete performance of the Change Order.  20 


