
2023 RES-269 1 
 2 
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO.2 TO THE CONTRACT FOR FORWARD ELECTRIC FOR 3 

THE FACILITIES EMERGENCY POWER PROJECT 4 
 5 
The Department of Administration-Public Works Engineering Division, awarded a contract to 6 
Forward Electric for Emergency Power Upgrades at 210 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. & 215 S. 7 
Hamilton St., Madison, WI.  Public Works Bid No. 321045. 8 
    9 
The following change is requested:  Change Order No. 2 - Increase $103,357.64 to replace 10 
existing chiller breakers and two panels to meet the fault current rating required.  Addition of 11 
current limiting fuse will provide adequate protection.  New equipment replacements will correct 12 
electrical deficiencies of the system. 13 
 14 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Change Order No. 2 for a total increase of 15 
$103,357.64 be approved to the Contract for Forward Electric to provide new chiller breakers; 16 
and 17 
 18 
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Administration-Public Works Engineering 19 
Division be directed to ensure complete performance of the Change Order. 20 


